

John Lewis Stock Number	54690202
Name	Fresh Cheese Box
Contents	Highfield Preserves Real Ale Chutney 215g Highfield Preserves Sticky Onion Marmalade with Jalapeno 220g Cricket St. Thomas Camembert 220g Long Clawson Blue Stilton Wedge 150g The Mouse House Finest Vintage English Cheddar Truckle 200g Peter's Yard Rosemary & Sea Salt Sourdough Crackers 90g Peter's Yard Rye & Charcoal Sourdough Crackers 90g Bath Ales Gem Ale 500ml Bath Ales Wild Hare Ale 500ml Perry's Bottle Conditioned Cider Puffin Label 50cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Real Ale Chutney 215g
Ingredients	White Wine Vinegar, Onions, Dates (13%), Carrots, Raisins (8%), Swede, Apples, Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, Ale (Malted BARLEY , Malted WHEAT , Hops), Gherkins, Salt, Yellow MUSTARD Seeds, Garlic Purée, Chilli Powder, Spices.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	618 / 146
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	32
Of which sugars	31
Fibre	
Protein	1.5
Salt	0.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Sticky Onion Marmalade with Jalapeno 220g
Ingredients	Onions (52%), balsamic vinegar, demerara sugar, soft dark brown sugar, Jalapeno chillies (2%), sugar, fruit pectin and salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	769 / 181
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	40
Fibre	0
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.11

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cricket St. Thomas Camembert 220g
Ingredients	Contains MILK

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lactalis McLelland Limited, 60 High Street, Redhill, Surrey, United Kingdom, RH1 1SH
Instructions for use	Consume within 5 days and before use by date shown

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1219 / 294
Fat	24
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0.00
Protein	18
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Wedge 150g
Ingredients	Pasteurised Cow's MILK Vegetarian Rennet Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5 degrees
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, UK, LE14 4PJ
Instructions for use	Consume within 5 days and before use by date shown

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1698 / 410
Fat	35
Of which saturated	23
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	23.7
Salt	2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Mouse House Finest Vintage English Cheddar Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Salt, Rennet

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Chilled 5°C – 6°C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lymn Bank Farm Ltd, Lymn Bank, Thorpe St. Peter, Skegness, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, PE24 4PJ
Instructions for use	Refrigerate

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1700 / 410
Fat	34.4
Of which saturated	21.7
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	25
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Peter's Yard Rosemary & Sea Salt Sourdough Crackers 90g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), RYE flour, sourdough 21% (RYE flour, water), rapeseed oil, sea salt (Cornish) 1%, muscovado sugar, dried rosemary leaves 0.5%, dried thyme leaves, black pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Peter's Yard Wholesale Ltd, 1st Floor Rose House, Bell Lane Office Village, Bell Lane, Amersham, England, HP6 6FA
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1731 / 411
Fat	9.2
Of which saturated	0.7
Carbohydrate	67
Of which sugars	3.2
Fibre	7.7
Protein	11
Salt	2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Peter's Yard Rye & Charcoal Sourdough Crackers 90g
Ingredients	Ingredients: MILK , RYE flour 35%, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), sourdough 11% (RYE flour, water), wholemeal WHEAT flour, honey, butter (MILK), charcoal 2.3%, sea salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Celtic Bakers Ltd, Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate, London, England, N17 0QJ
Instructions for use	Serve topped with cheese. Also suitable for canapes

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1608 / 381
Fat	5.5
Of which saturated	2.9
Carbohydrate	77
Of which sugars	6.5
Fibre	11
Protein	11
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Bath Ales Gem Ale 500ml
Ingredients	WHEAT, BARLEY

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bath Ales, Hare Brewery, Warmley, Bath, UK, BS30 5LW
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	43 / 43
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0.11
Carbohydrate	3.2
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	0.42
Salt	10.6

Alcoholic Strength	4.8
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Bath Ales Wild Hare Ale 500ml
Ingredients	Water, BARLEY , hops, yeast (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bath Ales, Hare Brewery, Warmley, Bath, United Kingdom, BS30 5LW
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	45.3 / 45.3
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0.11
Carbohydrate	3.2
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0.1
Protein	0.4
Salt	10.6

Alcoholic Strength	5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Perry's Bottle Conditioned Cider Puffin Label 50cl
Ingredients	Apple juice water sugar co2 malic

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Perry's Cider, Perry's Cider, The Cider Mills, Dowlish Wake, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA19 0NY
Instructions for use	n/a

Alcoholic Strength	4.8
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes